
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 5/6/20 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director 
of Sheriff’s Administration 

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640 

 
 

Contractor  ShotSpotter, Inc. dba Forensic 
Logic, LLC 

Contractor Representative Nancy Drake 

Telephone Number (520) 437-3823 

Contract Term 11/01/2018 – 03/31/2024 

Original Contract Amount $   852,342 

Amendment Amount $   193,380 

Total Contract Amount $1,045,722 

Cost Center 4438001000 - 2000502 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 

AMENDMENT No. 5 
 
Proprietary license software maintenance of the COPLINK system for a new contract period of November 1, 
2018 through March 31, 2024, increasing the contract amount by $193,380 from $852,342 to $1,045,722. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel      Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff’s 
Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

Contract Number 
18-741 A-5 

 
SAP Number 
4400009749 


